

# অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

## **Assam Public Service Commission**

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

\*\*\*

No.285PSC/DR-33/1/2017-18

Dated Guwahati the 24<sup>th</sup> July 2017

# অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

### **Assam Public Service Commission**

#### **NOTIFICATION**

With reference to our earlier Advt. No. 05/2017 and subsequent notification dated 27<sup>th</sup> June 2017 published on 28<sup>th</sup> June 2017 for recruitment of various posts in state Engineering Colleges and Polytechnics of Assam, the corrigendum and letter received from Govt. in Higher Education (Technical) Department are reproduced below:

"A. No ATE. 64/2017/106

Dated Dispur the 1<sup>st</sup> July 2017

#### **CORRIGENDUM**

The education qualification prescribed for the 86 (Eighty Six) post of Lecturer (Non-Technical) in 5 (Five) different subjects in Polytechnics of Assam advertised vide No. 35PSC/DR-5/1/2017-18 dated 25<sup>th</sup> May 2017 shall be prescribed below:

Sl.No.	Post	Qualification
1.	Lecturer in Humanities and Sciences	First class Masters Degree in appropriate subject with first class or equivalent at Bachelor's or Master's level.
2.	Lecturer in Commerce	-do-

,

"B. No.ATE. 64/2017/pt/73

Dated Dispur the 19<sup>th</sup> July 2017

In partial notification of APSC advertisement No. 35PSC/DR-5/1/2017-18 dated 28-05-2017 it is notified for all concerned that requisite qualification for recruitment to the 66 (Sixty Six) posts of Assistant Professor (Technical) in 9 (Nine) different subjects in Engineering Colleges of Assam advertised vide above notification shall be as prescribed by AICTE vide its Notification No. 27/RIFP/PAY/01/2017 dated 28-04-2017.

In view of adoption of AICTE's latest prescribed qualification for recruitment for Engineering Colleges of Assam, the last date for submission of application is extended up to 31<sup>st</sup> July 2017.

Other terms and conditions of the advertisement dated 28-05-2017 shall remain the same.

The last date of receipt of applications for the above category posts is re-fixed up to 31<sup>st</sup> July 2017."

\* The above communication at Sl. No. A could not be published till receipt of communication at Sl. No. B.

Sd/-Under Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar,Khanapara,Guwahati-22